



# Frontier Springs Ltd.

REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY : KM 25/4, KALPI ROAD, RANIA, KANPUR DEHAT - 209 304 U.P. (INDIA)  
Tele Office : +91-5111-240212, 240213 • Fax : +91-5111-240214  
e-mail : info@frontiersprings.co.in • Website : http://www.frontiersprings.co.in  
CIN No. : L17119UP1981PLC005212

November 16, 2024

To  
The BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing  
Rotunda Building, PJ Towers  
Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001  
Phone: - 022-22723121, 22722037  
(Script Code: - 522195)

**Subject: Newspaper Clippings of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are hereby submitting the copies of Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 published today in an English daily newspaper (Financial Express) and in a Hindi daily newspaper (Dainik Jagran Inext).

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking You  
Yours Faithfully,  
For Frontier Springs Limited

Dhruv Bhasin  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl's: As above

## CAN FIN HOMES LTD.

Branch Address: B-3,UGF, Deekay Tower,Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010  
E-mail id: lucknow@canfinhomes.com, contact No. 0522-4065123/ 7625079125

**POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) [(Rule 8(1))]**

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of the powers under the said Act and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice on the below mentioned dates calling upon the following borrower(s)/co-borrowers/guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with further interest at contractual rates till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below, against each borrower, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on dates mentioned hereinafter.

| Sr. No. | Name of Borrowers and Guarantors  | Description of the properties.  | Date of Demand Notice | Outstanding amount | Date of possession |
|---------|---|---|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1.      | (1) Mrs. Shivim Singh W/o Ravindra Pratap Singh<br>(2) Mr. Ravindra Pratap Singh S/o Brijendra Singh<br>(Mr. Alok Singh (Guarantor) | Residential House on House No-15 Krishna Colony Rajpur, IIM Road, Bhitoli Khurd, Lucknow-226020. Boundaries:- East-House of Govind West- House of Yadav Ji, North- 30 Ft Road, South-Other Plot | 02.09.2024            | Rs. 9,98,118/-     | 11.11.2024         |

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of CFHL for the amount mentioned against each property along with further interest thereon till the date of realisation.

Sd/-  
Authorised Officer,  
Can Fin Homes Ltd.

Place: Lucknow  
Date: 15.11.2024

## AKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L19201UP1994PLC016467  
Regd. Office: D-115, Defence Colony Jajmau, Shiwans Tannery, Kanpur Nagar, Jajmau, Uttar Pradesh - 208010

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30/09/2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended on 30.09.2024 | Year to Date Figures 31.03.2024 | Corresponding Three Months Ended in the Previous Year 30.09.2023 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)   | 1448.74                     | 7412.84                         | 1772.02  |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)       | -27.98                      | 187.76                          | 30.90  |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 54.66                       | 187.76                          | 30.90  |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 39.09                       | 136.71                          | 45.10  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period (after Tax)                                | 39.09                       | 136.71                          | 45.10  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1770.64                     | 1715.28                         | 1338.61  |
| 7       | Face Value of Equity Share Capital   | 2                           | 2                               | 2  |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)   | 0.060                       | 0.160                           | 0.070  |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company website.

For, AKI India Limited  
Sd/-  
Mohammad Ajwad  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07902475

Date: 13-11-2024  
Place: Kanpur

## SHRI GANG INDUSTRIES AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L11011UP1989PLC011004  
Regd. Office: Plot No. B-2/6 & 2/7, UPSIDC Industrial Area Sandia Phase IV, Dist. Hardoi- 241204 (UP)  
Website: www.shrigangindustries.com Email ID: secretarial@shrigangindustries.com

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
|--------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|
| 1      | Total income from operations (net)  | 10579.92                             | 7907.76                              | 19062.00                               | 16077.98                               | 28920.23                        |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)   | 1807.28                              | 373.00                               | 2121.71                                | 1352.46                                | 1526.55                         |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)   | 1807.28                              | 373.00                               | 2121.71                                | 1352.46                                | 1950.81                         |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)  | 1802.13                              | 396.20                               | 2036.73                                | 1125.65                                | 1478.98                         |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]          | 1802.13                              | 396.20                               | 2036.73                                | 1125.65                                | 1480.88                         |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)  | 1793.00                              | 1793.00                              | 1793.00                                | 1793.00                                | 1793.00                         |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -                                    | -                                    | -                                      | -                                      | (4788.42)                       |
| 8      | Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)<br>- Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarter) | 10.05                                | 2.21                                 | 11.36                                  | 6.28                                   | 8.25                            |

Note:  
1 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2 The company has two business segments- Edible Oil Operations and Liquor Operations and segmentwise results, assets and liabilities are accordingly given.  
3 During the current quarter as well as in the previous quarters of FY 2023-24, there was no production in the vanaspati/refined oil unit of the company.  
4 Revenue from operations includes a sum of Rs 2000.00 lakh received from State Government during the quarter ended 30.09.2024 towards refund of State Government duties and levies deposited by the company with respect to the products manufactured in its Liquor Segment.  
5 In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL www.bseindia.com/corporates).

By order of the Board  
For Shri Gang Industries And Allied Products Limited  
Sd/-  
Arun Kumar Sharma  
Whole Time Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

## L W S KNITWEAR LIMITED

Registered Office: G T ROAD (WEST) LUDHIANA Ludhiana-141008.  
Website: www.lwsknitwear.com CIN- L55101PB1989PLC009315

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024**

| SI. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ending 30.09.2024 | Year Ended Figures 31.03.2024 | Quarter ending 30.09.2023 |
|---------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 2559.46                   | 7513.45                       | 1683.54                   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 45.6                      | 195.96                        | 9.64                      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)  | 45.6                      | 195.96                        | 9.64                      |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)   | 20.48                     | 139.95                        | 7.17                      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 20.48                     | 139.95                        | 7.17                      |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 505.84                    | 505.84                        | 505.84                    |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                           |                               |                           |
|         | - Basic  | 0.40                      | 2.77                          | 0.14                      |
|         | - Diluted  | 0.40                      | 2.77                          | 0.14                      |

Note:  
The complete results are available on the website of the Company and on BSE  
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13.11.2024  
2 Figures are in Lakhs Rupees except Face value of Equity Shares and EPS, which are in Rupees.  
3 There is only one segment namely Textiles which includes yarns/ knitted cloth/ garments which is the primary reportable segment  
4 The Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

By the order of Board of Directors  
For L W S KNITWEAR LIMITED  
Sd/-  
GIRISH KAPOOR  
Managing Director

Place: Ludhiana  
Date: 11/13/2024

**POSSESSION NOTICE - (for immovable property) Rule 8(1)**

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infotone Housing Finance Ltd.) (IFL HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the borrowers / co-borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IFL HFL for an amount as mentioned here under with interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, if the borrower clears the dues of the "IFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

| Name of the Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s)   | Description of secured asset (immovable property)   | Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)  | Date of Demand Notice | Date of Possession |
|--|---|---|-----------------------|--------------------|
| Mr. Shalendra Kumar Verma, Mr. Ram Gopal Verma and Mrs. Rakha Verma, Verma Traders (Prospect No. 871150) | All that piece and parcel of House Built On Plot Over Kharsa No 422 Min, admeasuring 459 Sq. Ft. Gram- Takhta, Khatwala, Pargana, Lucknow, Pincode 226010, Uttar Pradesh, India | Rs. 32,92,106/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Six Only) | 09-Nov-2021           | 12-Nov-2024        |

For Further Details Please Contact To Authorised Officer At Branch Office: 6th Floor, Eideco Corporate Chamber 1, Vibhuti Khand Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010/ Corporate Office: Plot No.98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: Lucknow Date: 16/11/2024 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IFL Home Finance Limited

**VSD CONFIN LIMITED**  
CIN : L70101UP1984PLC006445  
Regd. Office : 308-B, 3rd Floor, Shalimar Square, B.N. Road, Lalbagh, Lucknow - 226001  
T : 0522-4334796 | E : vsdconfin@gmail.com | W : www.vsdconfin.in

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lacs)

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended         |                       | Half Year Ended       |                    | Year Ended |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|------------|
|  | 30.09.2024 Un-audited | 30.09.2023 Un-audited | 30.09.2024 Un-audited | 31.03.2024 Audited |            |
| Total Income from Operations (Net)   | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                  | 322.11     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (2.99)                | (4.88)                | (10.04)               | (15.77)            |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (2.99)                | (4.88)                | (10.04)               | (15.77)            |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (2.99)                | (4.88)                | (10.04)               | (11.67)            |            |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2.99)                | (4.88)                | (10.04)               | (11.67)            |            |
| Equity Share Capital   | 1,546.30              | 1,546.30              | 1,546.30              | 1,546.30           |            |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                     | -                     | -                     | (97.80)            |            |
| Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of Rs 10/- each   | (0.02)                | (0.03)                | (0.06)                | (0.08)             |            |
| Basic  | (0.02)                | (0.03)                | (0.06)                | (0.08)             |            |
| Diluted  | (0.02)                | (0.03)                | (0.06)                | (0.08)             |            |
| Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) of Rs 10/- each  | (0.02)                | (0.03)                | (0.06)                | (0.08)             |            |
| Basic  | (0.02)                | (0.03)                | (0.06)                | (0.08)             |            |
| Diluted  | (0.02)                | (0.03)                | (0.06)                | (0.08)             |            |

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company's Website www.vsdconfin.in  
2. The above financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors have issued Limited Review Report with unmodified opinion on the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For VSD Confin Limited  
Sd/-  
Santosh Kumar Gupta  
DIN : 00710533  
Executive Director

Place : Lucknow  
Date : 16.11.2024

**SHIVAJI GRAMUDYOG SAMITI**  
15/45, INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOW-226016 (UP)


**Corrigendum**

Please refer to the Tender Reference No. SFURTI-II/ZARI ZARDOSI-CHIKANKARI CLUSTER, LUCKNOW, UP/SFURTI/02/2023-24 tender released 24.10.2024.  
In the tender Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid 16.11.2024 by 5 PM. Date & Time of Opening of Bid 18.11.2024 by 2 PM.  
The above Date extension may please be noted. Other terms & Conditions will remain the same.

**SHIVAJI GRAMUDYOG SAMITI**  
15/45, INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOW-226016 (UP)

**Corrigendum**

Please refer to the Tender Reference No. SFURTI-I/ZARI ZARDOSI-CHIKANKARI CLUSTER, LUCKNOW, UP/SFURTI/02/2023-24 tender released 24.10.2024.  
In the tender Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid 16.11.2024 by 5 PM. Date & Time of Opening of Bid 18.11.2024 by 2 PM.  
The above Date extension may please be noted. Other terms & Conditions will remain the same.



# Frontier Springs Ltd.

(Leading manufacturer of Coil Springs, Forgings and Air Springs to Indian Railways)

**Registered Office: KM 25/4, Kalpi Road, Rania, Kanpur Dehat-209304**  
CIN: L17119UP1981PLC005212  
E-mail: c.s@frontiersprings.co.in, Website: http://www.frontiersprings.co.in  
Tel. No. 05111-240212-213, 0512-2691207-08, Fax No. 0512-22691209

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Current Quarter | Previous Quarter | Corresponding                       | Year to Date | Previous Year  | Previous Year |
|--------|--|-----------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|---------------|
|        |  | Ending          | Ending           | 3 months Ended in the Previous Year | Ending       | to Date Ending | Ended         |
|        |  | 30.09.2024      | 30.06.2024       | 30.09.2023                          | 30.09.2024   | 30.09.2023     | 31.03.2024    |
|        |  |                 | (Un-Audited)     |                                     | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited)   | (Audited)     |
| 1      | Total Income from operations   | 5223.71         | 5075.42          | 3275.30                             | 10299.13     | 5824.67        | 13541.48      |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax  | 974.80          | 941.55           | 382.94                              | 1916.35      | 641.91         | 1746.96       |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax *   | 728.85          | 698.28           | 285.49                              | 1427.13      | 471.26         | 1298.61       |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 834.77          | 743.65           | 329.16                              | 1578.42      | 581.32         | 1521.60       |
| 5      | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)  | 396.32          | 396.32           | 396.32                              | 396.32       | 396.32         | 396.32        |
| 6      | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of Previous year  | -               | -                | -                                   | -            | -              | 8534.54       |
| 7      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)  |                 |                  |                                     |              |                |               |
|        | (a) Basic (Rs.)  | 21.20           | 18.88            | 8.36                                | 40.08        | 14.76          | 38.63         |
|        | (a) Diluted (Rs.)  | 21.20           | 18.88            | 8.36                                | 40.08        | 14.76          | 38.63         |
|        | * Not annualised.  |                 |                  |                                     |              |                |               |

Note:-  
1. The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-11-2024.  
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sept.,2024 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules, 2015 as amended, and prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
4. The Previous Periods figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current period's classification/ disclosure.  
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.frontiersprings.co. in .

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
(Kundan Lal Bhatia)  
Chairman Cum Managing Director  
DIN:00581799

Date : 14.11.2024  
Place : Kanpur

